2023 GT Cup Championship

SUNDAY PRACTICE - CLASSIFICATION

GTCUR)

CH/AMPIDNSH]P“

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME ~ ON LAPS GAP DIFF  MPH
1 BT GTs 1 g Do Y ey McLaren 7203 GT3 EVO 2:00615 7 8 109.25
2 26 G T rom FLEMNG (W) Ferrari Challenge 488 2:03799 7 7 3484 3184 106.44
3 32%gm 2 éj‘jf.?,f.i‘;% I Hugo COOK (PS) AudiR8 GT3 EVO 2 2:03.810 7 7 3195 0011 106.43
4 T6 G133 piNoGERS  sames WALLS (°S) McLaren 7205 GT3 2:04252 6 7 3637 0442 106.05
5 28 G134 e 0 ) McLaren 720 GT3 EVO 2:04476 7 7 3861 0224 105.86
6 B CT3 5 pa e i voKAY () (V) Mercedes AMG GT3 EVO 2:04989 2 6 4374 0513 105.43
72 orc 2 ARG vaTes Lamborghini Super Trofeo ».05.661 5 6 5046 0672 104.86
8 19 orc 3 OO o enbEZLLE Ferrari Challenge 488 2:07.877 5 6 7262 2216 103.05
9 7 oro 1 heenlerseortAcdemy Lotus Evora 2:08066 3 6 7451 0189 102.89
10 28 GT0 2 pieaiee et ) Lamborghini GT3 EVO 2:08502 3 7 7887 0436 102.54
1133 GI38 6 g ondics ) g CATON Porsche 911 GTR GT3 2:08771 3 4 8156 0269 10233
12 999 * grc 4 orange Racing powered by JMH Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2:09534 3 4 8919 0763 101.73
13 14 GTH 1 g oo ichasl BRODHURST () McLaren 5705 GT4 212020 5 7 11414 2495 99.80
14 42%GTH 2 Gomeoaon  seb MORRIS () () Mercedes AMG GT4 212415 6 7 11800 0386 99.51
15 96 GIH 3 o ieme i veen (RO) Mercedes AMG GT4 213508 5 6 12983 1183 98.63
16 72 o0 3 gootow Motorsport BUMWMS3 GTR 213973 3 6 13358 0375 98.36
17 75 oTc 5 amParkerRacing Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 215700 5 7 15085 1727 97.10
18 69 GTH 4 Germion s HART Mercedes AMG GT4 217391 2 4 16776 1691 95.91
19 91 GTH 5 247 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT4 2:21.845 5 7 21230 4454 92.90

David FRANKLAND / Ed BRIDLE (PS)

No. 42, 999 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 32 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Silverstone GP: 3.6604 miles
Date: 30/07/2023 Start: 09:07 Finish: 09:22

Clerk Of Course : Andy Stevens

Stewards :

Timekeeper : Gethin Rees

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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